Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Ν			ame	Execution Date
Ashish Dubey				07/24/2006
Peter B. Groza				07/24/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	United States Gypsum Company			
Street Address: 1	125 S. Franklin Street			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code: 6	60606-4678			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 1150		15083	Number 8356	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (312)360-9315 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 312-360-0080				
Phone: 312-360-0080 Email: docket@gbclaw.net				
Correspondent Name: Lawrence J. Crain				
Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 2: Suite 2500				
Address Line 2: Suite 2500 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2033.74878	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Carole A. Mickelson	
Total Attachments: 2 source=74878-Assignment#page1.tif source=74878-Assignment#page2.tif PATENT				

USG Case 3892

ASSIGNMENT

Serial Number: <u>11/508.356</u>

Filing Date: August 23, 2006

Title: FLEXIBLE CEMENTITIOUS MEMBRANE COMPOSITE AND ASSOCIATED CRACK-ISOLATION FLOOR SYSTEMS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we (I) hereby assign to <u>United States Gypsum Company</u>, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 125 South Franklin Street, Chicago, IL 60606-4678, its successors and assigns, our (my) entire right, title and interest in our (my) invention or improvements disclosed in the above identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in that application and any and all other applications in any country, which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of any country, which may be obtained on any of the applications.

We (I) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of the aforementioned Letters Patent of the United States to the aboveidentified assignee.

We (I) hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in the application to insert in the space above on this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.

We (I) warrant ourselves (myself) to be the owner(s) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment.

For the consideration, upon request and at the expense of the assignee, we (I) hereby agree to cooperate and assist with any action the assignee or its successors or assigns deem necessary or desirable in regard to the preparation, filing, prosecution, procurement, enforcement, and defense of any and all of the aforementioned applications or Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 018434 FRAME: 0035

Assignment USG Case 3892 Page 2

COUNTY OF C

Date: 07 Inventor: Ashish Dubey STATE OF Slinois

7/24/06 ____, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and On State aforesaid, appeared Ashish Dubey to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS the day and year last above given.

tida Bleldmon

Notary Public

SEAL

7/24/00 Date:

MY COMMISSION EX

Inventor: Peter B. Groza

STATE OF Ilinois COUNTY OF Cool

72406, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and On State aforesaid, appeared Peter Groza to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS the day and year last above given.

Aide Buchman Votary Public

NOTARY PUE MY COMMES

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 018434 FRAME: 0036